# OP \$140,00 248258

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUTOTOTE SYSTEMS, INC.		103/31/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES RACING, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482582	LUCKY 9'S
Registration Number:	2309798	DOUBLE EAGLE
Registration Number:	1242618	AUTOTRAK
Registration Number:	1613644	SAM
Registration Number:	1832001	PROBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGI-5032-M

REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0817

TRADEMARK

900146618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BAGARAZZI	
Signature:	/james m. bagarazzi/	
Date:	10/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGI-5032-M - Name change - ASI to SCR#page1.tif source=SGI-5032-M - Name change - ASI to SCR#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0818



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTOTOTE SYSTEMS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"AUTOTOTE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "SCIENTIFIC GAMES RACING, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2004, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0899406 8100V

060458544

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4745624

DATE: 05-15-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0819

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

#### SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Autotote Systems, Inc.
  - 2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is September 17, 1980.
- 3. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Leeco, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is Scientific Games Racing, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 6. The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., April 1, 2004.

Dated: March 31, 2004.

By: /s/ Martin E. Schloss

Name: Martin E. Schloss

Title: Vice President and Secretary

K12 2347654 1

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0820